{FRESH PERMIT]

Date of Approval : 04-Mar-2023 - : :

—— grn - 132 [R5 0b]8]23

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT,BIHAR
RTO,MUZAFFARPUR RTA

FORM P.St.S.
[See Rule 73 (7){i}]

PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT (BUS PERMIT)
PART-A

1. Permit Na BR2023-5C-0766A

2. Name Of The Permit Holder VISHUTI NARAYAN RAY

3, Name of Father/Husband S/0 RAJDEO RAY

4, Address DAKSHIN TELHUA WARD NO 8 TELUA , Bihar Pashchim Champaran-

5(i) Registration Mark of {| ‘shicle
(iiy Make/Model

{iii) Chassis Nymber

{iv) Engine N

(v) Class-of Vehicle

(vi) RegistratiotyDa

(vii) Service Typa,,
(vil) Name of Financiér,if any,%ith wi
Hire Purchase aggremei

6.(i) Number of Ba Standi
{ii) Number of Pagsangers Sgat Allély
{iify Number of Passgnge’ eper Allowe
7. Route/Area for which e is vali |

- s _ 3 & gl

: i : ;S Route
Route Ro Ry E i : ¥i Liseeaths
Code Flag ! = eng

i K0l

\llo

215

BH N IKINAGAR BAGHA LAURIVA BETTIAH,MOTIHAR, j
X =3

041 SDTE g ! N . ' e

M MUZZAFARPUR REGION

10. Tolzl Numher of Sope Corams e
14. Number of veiidies ot & such

14, The Stage Cariege mey = ==d =53
specified.. .ou e - T




TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PERMIT NO. BR2023-SC-0766A VEHICLE NO. BR22PA1131

{1) That the vehicles shall be used only in a specified area, or on specified routes in the permit.
{2) That copies of the time table of the Stage Carriage approved by the State/Regional Transport Authority shall be exhibited on the vehicle
and at specified stands and halts on the route or within the area,
(3) That specified standards of comfort and cleanliness shall be maintained in the vehicles.
(4) That fares shall be charged in accordance with the approved fare table.
{5) That the vehicle to which the permit relatas is not driven speed exceading the speed permitted under this Act.
(5} That the vehicle to which the permit rerates is not driven in contravention so Sec.5 or Sec.113
(7) That its holder shall not use @ Stage Carriage in a public place far carrying or intending to carry passengers unless it carries conductor.
(8) That the service of Stage Carmiage shall be regularly operated on the specified route in accordance with the approved time-table.
{9) No owner shall employ any person {o act as an agent for sale of tickets for travel by public service vehicle unless that person helds a
vald agents license.
(10) Any variation in route shall not be allowed beyond the limit as provided in the provision to clause {sxii} of sub- section (2) of Section 72
of the Motor Vehicles Act.
{11) (i) No motor vehicle shall be fitted with an audio on audio visual device in such a position so that it distracts the attention of driver.
( Such audio-visual device or video or tape recorder shall fitted in such a position that its operations not accessible to driver.
NO loudspeaker attached to any of such devices shalt fit in driver's cabin in case of a Stage carriage.
;o= owner will made available canvasser and agent license within a month to the under sign through affidavit.
me o driver and conductor with their mobile number shall be written clearly on bath sides of the bus in addition to the name and
operator.
sute shall be written of the vehicle in Urdu aiso.
‘o commercial goods shall be carried on the vehicles.
\ Tramsooriztion of any inflammable substance is prohibited. Carrying of fire extinguisher will be a must.
This oermi® is not valid if the bus violates rule 158 of Binar Motor Vehicle Rule, 1992
VulgarfObscene/Hurting the sentiments and dignity of women, children, religion, communities/songs, videas will not be allowed in the

| N e

[

=1 b ensured by the permit holder that the driver of the vahicle shall follow the cirections notified under Motor Vehicle Driving
Regulsfion, 2017
20) This permit is subject to the conditions laid down in Section 84 of the Act, and in sub-ruls(1) of ruls 78 the Bihar Motor Vehicles Rules

(21) This permit is also subject to condition that:-
ijThe approved fare-table and time-table of the routes shall o= exnitis
i=d in the application for permit.
= arrangements specified in the application for the permi, for housng, mam=T=es =n r=ozis of tha vehicles, and for storage-
and sage custody of luggage and goods will be maintained.
21) (@) The records and returns shall be submitted to be the Transport Authorty 23 ssechec by &
22 This permit is further subject to other conditions attached to the pemt

E Transport Authority may, after giving hotice of ot lsss S ore a1 Vary T2 sonditions of the permit. (ii)
it further conditions.
4 i and only if accompanied by an authorisation slip indicaing T seras o w=iciy o0 the basis of payment of Motor
nal M.V.Taxes. X
subiect to the condition that difference of tax, if any on s caiculsions, 7= s=vable along with penalty, if

#e pariing place/stands and halts

Ins

)
"
i
4]
)
in
!
0

|

o <mal = weot rasenved for disabled passengers anc STl enSaT IS = low footboard for easy accessibility.
e e @il k=eo resenve two seats of the first row for the handiceo persors. & will o= mentioned near the reserve
=S o= wheel chair for the conveniencs of T famdicen persons.
-=rsons in the public passengers weniges. ¥ s 00 z=ni is reported by the victim or the
~icle squad will report to the nearsst Sojice S=rar Immediately. I itis not done by the

i

&

e EAE-ITT0




“PERMIT NO. BR2023-SC-0766A

v~ 132 Fso b))

VEHICLE NO. BR22PA1131

ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL _ _

Route Code Stoppage Journey Day Ar(:v": :“Thl;;,e Dep(:::::wl:lme Halt
0418DN BHAISALOTAN 1 00:00:00 18:24:00 true
0418DN BALMIKINAGAR 1 18:28:00 18:30:00 true
0418DN BAGHA 1 20:00:00 20:25:00 LY true
0418DN LAURIYA 1 21:18:00 21:22:00 true
0418DN BETTIAH 1 22:23:00 22:41:00 true
0418DN MOTIHARI 2 00:13:00 00:19:00 true
0418DN MUZAFFARPUR 2 02:25:00 02:32:00 YL OntA true
0418DN HAJIPUR 2 03:35:00 ~08:40:00 " tue
0418DN PATNA 2 04:20:00 07:54.00 - true
0418DN HAJIPUR 2 08:37:00 08:40:00 true
0418DN MUZAFFARPUR 2 10:03:00 10:11:00 true
0418DN MOTIHARI 2 12:25:00 12:36:00 frue
0418DN BETTIAH 2 13:50:00 14:03:00 true
0418DN LAURIYA 2 14:30:00 14:35:00 frue
0418DN BAGHA 2 15:32:00 15:35:00 true
0418DN BALMIKINAGAR 2 16:35:00 16:50:00 true
0418DN BHAISALOTAN 2 16:55:00 00:00:00 true

Date: 04-Mar-2023

o

sporyAuthority,

n
iha

State/Regi nq&g
B

Ui.‘?:%g




